

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 3352/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in WP No.9699/2007,  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. CGGC SOMA JV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)..CC 4085/2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 33254-33258 of 2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER