

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4101/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in WP No.18732/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S THE SINGARENI COLLIRIES CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST. COMMISSIONER (CT) AND LTU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. K. Srinivas Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice. Dasti, in addition.

Liberty is also reserved to the petitioner, if
it so desires, to file additional documents.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER