

è

ITEM NOS.35+72

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19028/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WP No.4210/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S KRISHNAPATNAM PORT CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.20060/2012

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr.M.V.K.Moorthy, Adv.
Mr.A.Chandramohan, Adv.
for Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.33254-33258/2011.

No stay.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master