

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33254-33258/2011

M/S NAVAYUGA ENGINEERING CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35887 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35890 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35891 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35892 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35894 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4280-4282 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7611 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7612 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Item No.42

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed before 12.9.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd