

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 15617/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in WP No.8204/2008, of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S UAN MAX INFRA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariar Putham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Morita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 33254-33258 of 2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER