

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33254-33258/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in WP No.14378/2010, WP No.14404/2010,WP No.14410/2010,WP No.15012/2010,WP No.15733/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S NAVAYUGA ENGINEERING CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19028 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

SLP(C) NO. 20060 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 28415 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35887 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35890 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35891 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35892 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35894 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4101 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4280-4282 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7611 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7612 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 4101/12

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

SLP 33254-58/11

35894/11, 19028/12

20060/12

Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Vanayak Chandan, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

SLP 35887/11

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER