

b  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30172/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2012 in WP No.16595/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.(CT)(INT) & LTU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Adjourned.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|