

Ä

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 2021 OF 2013

BUILDMORE INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CLASSIC HOMES APARTMENT BUYERS
ASSOCIATION(REGD.)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. K.K.L.Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel for the appellants seeks permission to file additional affidavit with additional documents which he may do so within six weeks.

Two weeks' time granted to the appellants to file their rejoinder affidavits along with additional papers.

List the matter after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER