

ITEM NO.89

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 7136/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 07/09/2012 in WP No.27844/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMISSIONER(CT) (INT) & LTU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time finally is granted to the petitioner to
comply with undertaking of filing additional documents.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|