

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 7136/2013

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMISSIONER(CT) (INT) & LTU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file additional documents as per the undertaking within two weeks.

The matter be listed before the Court thereafter at the risk of the petitioner if the additional documents are not filed.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| |Court Master

|