

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for directions)

**IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8272 OF 2012**

M/S KRISHNAPATNAM PORT COMPANY LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has filed Application for directions which has been Registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3.

All the four Respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate.

The original record of the matter has been received.

Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case.

The application in the matter mentioned above is listed before Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JUNE, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. T. Anamika, Advocate

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR