

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8272/2012

M/S KRISHNAPATNAM PORT CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondents(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.
Ms. T.Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Amit K Nain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of what is stated in paragraph 9 of
the application, the respondents are directed not to
take any coercive steps for recovery of the balance
of the disputed entry tax till the disposal of the
civil appeal.

I.A. No. 3 of 2014 is disposed of accordingly.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.07.01
16:12:05 IST
Reason: