

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8285 OF 2012

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2019, 2021 AND 2024 OF 2013

M/S THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(CT) (INT.,) & LTU & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. P. Parameswaran, Advocate for Appellant has on 20th November, 2015 filed an application for direction and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 2 & 1 and the Paper books of the same has been placed with main Civil Appeal Paper books.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in Civil Appeal Nos. 2019, 2021 & 2024 of 2013 and there are four respondents in Civil Appeal No. 8285. All the respondents are represented by Counsels.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report .

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Parameswaran, Advocate.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR