

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 8285/2012

M/S THE SINGARENI COLLIRIES CO.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASST. COMMISSIONER (CT) AND LTU AND ORS
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA.NO.1 in C.A. No. 2019/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

IA.No.1 in C.A. No. 2021/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

IA.NO.1 in C.A. No. 2024/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Nr. Krishna Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List on 4th January, 2016.

No coercive action be taken, in the meanwhile.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER