

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8272, 8273, 8279, 8282, 8287- 8289 AND 8293 OF 2012

M/S KRISHNAPATNAM PORT COMPANY LIMITED ...Appellant

-Versus-

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8272, 8273 AND 8282 OF 2012

The Office Report above-mentioned matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 03-01-2017, when the following order was passed:

**“Despite last opportunity having been granted, deficiency in the court fee in C. A. No. 8272, 8273 and 8282 of 2012 has not been made up, as such, let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.”**

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has on 04<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed Ad-valorem court fee of Rs. 1750/- in each matter. As per amended SCR, 2013 appeals are ready for hearing.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8279, 8287- 8289 AND 8293 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2012 when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Leave granted. Hearing expedited.”**

Civil Appeal No. 8279 of 2012

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2013 to the Respondents. All four Respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Standing Counsel for State of Andhra Pradesh. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Andhra Pradesh has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already

expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

**Civil Appeal No. 8287-8289 of 2012**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2013 to the Respondents. All the Respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Standing Counsel for State of Andhra Pradesh. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Andhra Pradesh has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in these matters is not required as matters are filed against Writ Petition.

**Civil Appeal No. 8293 of 2012**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2013 to the Respondents. All six Respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Standing Counsel for State of Andhra Pradesh. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Andhra Pradesh has been filed. Neither Counsel for the Appellant nor Counsel for the Respondents has filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. Ad valorem court fee in this matter is not required as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Advocate
2. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate

3. \*Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate  
(You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance  
on behalf of State)
4. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate

c5

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR