

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8267-8271, 8272, 8273 AND 8282 OF 2012

M/S NAVAYUGA ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

...Appellant

-Versus-

ASST. COMMR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02-11-2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Leave granted. Hearing expedited.”

Civil Appeal 8267-8271 of 2012

It is submitted that matter falls in complete category.

Civil Appeal 8272 of 2012

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as all four respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Counsel for appellant has filed statement of case but statement of case on behalf of respondents has not been filed by Counsel for respondents, so far. Time granted for filing statement of case has already been expired.

It is lastly submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 1,64,62,045/- and Ad-valorem court fee has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

Civil Appeal 8273 of 2012

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as all four respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Counsel for appellant has filed statement of

case but statement of case on behalf of respondents has not been filed by Counsel for respondents, so far. Time granted for filing statement of case has already been expired.

It is lastly submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 3,14,93,763/- and Ad-valorem court fee has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

Civil Appeal 8282 of 2012

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as both respondents are represented through Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for appellant has filed statement of case but statement of case on behalf of respondents has not been filed by Counsel for respondent, so far. Time granted for filing statement of case has already been expired.

It is lastly submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 66,15,138/- and Ad-valorem court fee has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Advocate
2. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate
3. *Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate
(You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State)

c5

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR