

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8272, 8273 AND 8282 OF 2012

M/S KRISHNAPATNAM PORT COMPANY LIMITED ...Appellant

-Versus-

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18-11-2016, when the following order was passed:

“Civil Appeal 8267-8271/2012

Matter falls under complete category.

REMAINING MATTERS

All the respondents are duly represented.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for making up the deficiency in the court fee.

List again on 3.1.2017.”

Civil Appeal 8272 of 2012

It is submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 1,64,62,045/- and Ad-valorem court fee of Rs. 1750/- has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

Civil Appeal 8273 of 2012

It is submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 3,14,93,763/- and Ad-valorem court fee of Rs. 1750/- has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

Civil Appeal 8282 of 2012

It is submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 66,15,138/- and Ad-valorem court fee of Rs. 1750/- has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 21th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Advocate
2. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate
3. *Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate
(You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance
on behalf of State)

c5

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR