

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8272/2012

M/S KRISHNAPATNAM PORT CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8273/2012

C.A. No. 8274/2012

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 8276/2012

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 8277/2012

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 8281/2012

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 8285/2012

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 8291/2012

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 2021/2013

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.
Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAll the respondents in all the matters are duly
represented.

Parties have not filed statement of case except C.A. No. 8273/2012 and statutory period has expired.

In C.A. No.8273/2012, appellant has filed statement of case but the respondent has not filed the same and statutory period has already expired.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar